CH \$190.00 8703502

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIGERCAT PHARMA, INC		05/27/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Menlo Therapeutics Inc.		
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD SUITE 400		
City:	WILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87035028	MENLO THERAPEUTICS	
Serial Number:	87080682	MYITCH	
Serial Number:	87080710	IITCH	
Serial Number:	87080721	ITCHSPACE	
Serial Number:	87080737	STOPITCH	
Serial Number:	87080902	ITCHPLACE	
Serial Number:	87035009	MENLO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4152687522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-7000
Email: PRice@mofo.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Lee Taylor
Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 762306000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Lee Taylor

SIGNATURE: /JLT2/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0236

900379042

Total Attachments: 3
source=TigerCat Pharma Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif
source=TigerCat Pharma Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif
source=TigerCat Pharma Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0237

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIGERCAT PHARMA,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIGERCAT PHARMA, INC." TO "MENLO
THERAPEUTICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH
DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5055395 8100 SR# 20163956926 Authentication: 202410711 Date: 06-01-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0238

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:33 PM 05/27/2016 FILED 05:33 PM 05/27/2016 SR 20163956926 - File Number 5055395

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TIGERCAT PHARMA, INC.

The undersigned, Steven Basta, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the President of Tigercat Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The corporation was originally incorporated under the name of Tigercat Pharma, Inc. and the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 21, 2011.
- 3. The First Article of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Menlo Therapeutics Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. This certificate of amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the board of directors of this corporation.

* * *

dn-180881

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0239

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation on this 27th day of May, 2016.

/s/ Steven Basta
Steven Basta, President and CEO

dn-180881

RECORDED: 09/22/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0240